## AMENDMENT

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

## BY REPRESENTATIVE KREISS-TOMKINS

TO: CSHB 63(TRA)

1	Page 2, lines 11 - 12:
2	Delete all material and insert:
3	"(a) The board is composed of the deputy commissioner of transportation and
4	public facilities assigned to the Alaska marine highway system and the following eight
5	public members, each of whom must be a resident of the state:"
6	
7	Page 2, line 13:
8	Delete all material.
9	
10	Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
11	
12	Page 3, lines 5 - 6:
13	Delete "head of the division of marine transportation"
14	Insert "deputy commissioner of transportation and public facilities"
15	
16	Page 3, line 15:
17	Delete "head of the division of marine transportation"
18	Insert "deputy commissioner of transportation and public facilities"
19	
20	Page 4, line 28:
21	Delete "head of the division of marine transportation"
22	Insert "deputy commissioner of transportation and public facilities"

L Drafted by Legal Services